
19-MAR-21 03:12 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 445,031  7,724,374  10,411,208

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 440,027
 5,004

-80.9
-97.0

 7,340,494
 383,880

-72.1
-81.2

 9,859,561
 551,647

-65.6
-75.1

-82.0 -72.8 -66.3

 8,000  131,475  161,604

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-73.4 -61.8 -56.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0

 520  5,267  5,907

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-8.2 -5.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger activity recorded an 82 percent drop (-
2.033 million travelers). The domestic sector saw its 
passenger traffic decline by 80.9 percent (-1.868 
million travelers). Delta (-847,107 passengers/-84.5 
percent), American (-496,113 passengers/-82 percent),
Southwest (-210,309 passengers/-83.4 percent), and 
United (-139,006 passengers/-75.6 percent) together 
carried 1.482 million fewer travelers compared to 
November 2019. LGA’s international passenger 
segment served 164,500 fewer travelers (-97.1 
percent). Air Canada and WestJet recorded 
international passenger activity of 5,004 passengers (-
131,603 travelers/-96.3 percent). LGA’s total freight 
activity dipped again, registering a drop of -16.8 
percent (-105 short tons) compared to November 2019.
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-16.8

 7,574
 146
 280

 120,844
 7,323
 3,308

 147,993
 9,497
 4,114

-72.0
-93.3
-62.9

-60.8
-70.2
-70.2

 166  1,919  2,220-49.5 -44.1 -42.6

 520
 0

-16.8
 0.0

 5,266
 1

-7.4
-98.0

 5,906
 1

-4.8
-98.1

 15,385
 0
 0

 14,469

-59.5
-100.0
-100.0
-87.5

 238,398
 2,398

 12,903
 462,088

-45.8
-87.4
-85.0
-71.9

 278,659
 3,987

 20,149
 589,858

-38.3
-80.8
-78.5
-67.7

-55.8
-64.7
-65.9

Non Revenue Passengers  25,851 -64.5  395,197 -49.9  466,680 -45.7

 62,386 -91.6  1,937,650 -76.8  2,693,847 -70.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  2,163 -85.4  58,074 -65.5  72,339 -60.5



19-MAR-21 03:12 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
FRONTIER AIRLINES
WESTJET
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 4,059,960
 2,685,946
 1,131,478

 833,639
 620,015
 391,801

 0
 136,666

 0
 56

Domestic

 76,235
 57,352

 0
 0
 0
 0

 301,725
 0

 116,335
 0

Intl

 4,136,195
 2,743,298
 1,131,478

 833,639
 620,015
 391,801
 301,725
 136,666
 116,335

 56

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 39.7
 66.1
 76.9
 85.0
 90.9
 94.7
 97.6
 98.9

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AIR CANADA

Airline Name

 3,673
 1,280

 925
 29
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2020LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

143.5 30

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 143.5  10
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)  143.5  8

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

143.5 30

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 9,859,561

 545,577

 6,070

Passengers

 5,906

 0

 1

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5

 62.2
 83.8
 99.5

 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 99.1
 44.4

 7
 3

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 120.0
 23.5

 19
 11

Jet service provided


