Months Ending

%

Total passenger activity recorded an 82 percent drop (-2.033 million travelers). The domestic sector saw its passenger traffic decline by 80.9 percent (-1.868 million travelers). Delta (-847,107 passengers/-84.5 percent), American (-496,113 passengers/-82 percent), Southwest (-210,309 passengers/-83.4 percent), and United (-139,006 passengers/-75.6 percent) together carried 1.482 million fewer travelers compared to November 2019. LGA's international passenger segment served 164,500 fewer travelers (-97.1 percent). Air Canada and WestJet recorded international passenger activity of 5,004 passengers (-131,603 travelers/-96.3 percent). LGA's total freight activity dipped again, registering a drop of -16.8 percent (-105 short tons) compared to November 2019. Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals

Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ NOVEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	12 M onths		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	

LGA

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	440,027	-80.9	7,340,494	-72.1	9,859,561	-65.6
International	5,004	-97.0	383,880	-81.2	551,647	-75.1
Total Revenue Passengers	445,031	-82.0	7,724,374	-72.8	10,411,208	-66.3
Non Revenue Passengers	25,851	-64.5	395,197	-49.9	466,680	-45.7
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	62,386	-91.6	1,937,650	-76.8	2,693,847	-70.4
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	7,574	-72.0	120,844	-60.8	147,993	-55.8
International	146	-93.3	7,323	-70.2	9,497	-64.7
General Aviation	280	-62.9	3,308	-70.2	4,114	-65.9
Total	8,000	-73.4	131,475	-61.8	161,604	-56.8
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	2,163	-85.4	58,074	-65.5	72,339	-60.5
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	520	-16.8	5,266	-7.4	5,906	-4.8
International	0	0.0	1	-98.0	1	-98.1
Total	520	-16.8	5,267	-8.2	5,907	-5.6
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	166	-49.5	1,919	-44.1	2,220	-42.6
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	15,385	-59.5	238,398	-45.8	278,659	-38.3
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	2,398	-87.4	3,987	-80.8
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	12,903	-85.0	20,149	-78.5
Taxis Dispatched	14,469	-87.5	462,088	-71.9	589,858	-67.7

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers				Ranking by Freight Volume					
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	4,059,960	76,235	4,136,195	39.7	1	SOUTHWEST	AIRLINE 3,673	62.2
2	AMERICAN	2,685,946	57,352	2,743,298	66.1	2	DELTA	1,280	83.8
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	1,131,478	0	1,131,478	76.9	3	AMERICAN	925	
4	UNITED	833,639	0	833,639	85.0	4	UNITED	29	
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	620,015	0	620,015	90.9	5	AIR CANADA	0	100.0
6	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	391,801	0	391,801	94.7				
7	AIR CANADA	0	301,725	301,725	97.6				
8	FRONTIER AIRLINES	136,666	0	136,666	98.9				
9	WESTJET	0	116,335	116,335	100.0				
10	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	56	0	56	100.0				
Passengers & Freight by Market Group				Passen	ger Demographic Data ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 20			18 Annual	
40.00				Business	<u> </u>		28.8%	Local Origin & Destination	
_	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Leisure/C	ther		71.2%	Connecting Passengers	11.0%
DOM	ESTIC	9,859,561	5,906	Male Female			46.1% 53.9%	Average age	43.6
CAN	ADA	545,577	0		senger M	lode o	f Access:	Local Passenger Reside	nce
CARI	BBEAN + BERMUDA	6,070	1	Private C			27.4%	NYC	75.3%
		2,2.2	·	Drove Re			3.3%	Manhattan	35.9%
				Taxi/Limo			45.4% 11.9%	Brooklyn	17.0%
				Bus/Shut			10.5%	Queens	16.7%
				Rail/Subv			1.5%	New Jersey Long Island	0.6% 15.4%
				T (all) Guby	vay		1.570	Westchester & Rockland	6.6%
								Connecticut	0.0%
								Connecticat	0.070
	ADI schedules: airli	nes serving LGA			ΑI	Ol sch	edules: Nons	top Destinations	
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)	Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities served		Flights (daily)			
s	cheduled	99.1	7	Jet Se	vice Provid	ded		120.0	19
C	Commuter	44.4	3	Service	Exclusive	ely by I	Regional Airlines	23.5	11
		@Sub-Total 143.5	10				@Sul	b-Total 143.5	30
International Passenger Service		International nonstop cities served							
	ū	@Sub-Total 0.0	0		rvice provid	•			
Freio	hter Service	0.0	O		•		@Sul	b-Total 0	0
		@Sub-Total 0.0	0	Total nu	mber of c	ities h	aving nonstop	services 143.5	30
1			•	1					

8

143.5

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)